Note 3 for further information. Based on our assessment, there was no cumulative catchup effect of initially applying
ASC 606 that required an adjustment to our retained earnings; however, we have recognized balance sheet
adjustments related to the presentation of sales returns liabilities and corresponding refund assets. The comparative
information has not been adjusted and continues to be reported under ASC 605.
Utilizing the practical expedients and exemptions allowed under the modified retrospective method, ASC 606 was
only applied to existing contracts (i.e. those for which FMC has remaining performance obligations) as of January 1,
2018, and new contracts entered into after January 1, 2018. ASC 606 was not applied to contracts that were completed
prior to December 31, 2017. The impacts of the adoption of ASC 606 are set out below.
The cumulative effect of the changes made to our consolidated January 1, 2018 balance sheet for the adoption of ASC
606, Revenue from Contracts with Customers, was as follows:

Balance at
December
31, 2017

Adjustments
due to ASC
606

Balance
at
January
1, 2018

(in Millions)

Amounts
as
originally
reported

Adjustment
Amounts
as
adjusted

Assets

Edgar Filing: FMC CORP - Form 10-Q

15

Prepaid and other current assets $ 326.4 $ 84.8 $ 411.2
Liabilities and Equity
Accrued and other liabilities $ 497.7 $ 84.8 $ 582.5

In accordance with the new revenue standard requirements, the disclosure of the impact of adoption on our
consolidated balance sheet was as follows:

10

Edgar Filing: FMC CORP - Form 10-Q

16

Table of Contents

FMC CORPORATION
Notes to Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements (unaudited) — (Continued)

March 31, 2018

(in Millions)
Amounts
as
reported

Adjustment
due to
ASC 606

Amounts
without
ASC 606
adjustment

Balance Sheet
Assets
Prepaid and other current assets $534.5 $ (95.9 ) $ 438.6
Liabilities and Equity
Accrued and other liabilities $611.5 $ (95.9 ) $ 515.6

The adoption of ASC 606 requires FMC to record its estimated product returns gross on the balance sheet. Therefore,
a refund liability is recognized for the consideration paid by a customer to which FMC does not expect to be entitled,
together with a corresponding asset to recover the product from the customer. Presenting estimated product returns
gross on the balance sheet resulted in impacts to the above asset and liability line items.

Note 3: Revenue Recognition

Disaggregation of revenue
FMC disaggregates revenue from contracts with customers by business segment and by geographical areas. Our FMC